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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P294468

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-103-3)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

BENCHMARK HIGHBAY LED FIXTURE

WITH WIDE FROSTED LENS

(528) 80 CRI 4000K LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

24382.0 lumens

N/A

156.8 lumens/watt

1.7/17/1.72

Vertical Cylinder (Dia: 1.33' x H: 0.12')
Direct

155.5
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P294468
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294468

CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
107 102 97 93 104 100 95 92
97 88 81 75 94 86 79 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 60
80 67 58 51 77 66 57 50
73 59 50 43 71 58 49 43
67 53 44 37 65 52 43 37
62 48 38 32 60 47 38 32
57 43 34 28 56 42 34 28
53 39 31 25 52 39 30 25
50 36 28 22 48 35 28 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
43600 43600 43600
44190 44221 44215
45674 44685 45566
45055 44670 45143
46622 47061 46713
49838 49384 49741
51466 50201 51409
54724 53750 54777
58589 55325 58578
60964 56656 60970
64055 58169 64019
63400 54216 63647
58582 48767 58908
51500 43300 51451
43007 37384 42722
35191 33390 34457
28628 30871 28986
25016 27205 25394

20
50
50

110
95
82
71
63
56
50
45
41
37
34

30

110
91
76
65
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

10

110
88
72
59
49
42
36
31
28
25
22

20
30
50

105
91
78
68

60
53
48
43
39
36
33

@ C

30

105
88
74
62

54
47
41
36
32
29
27

10

105
85
70
58
48
41
36
31
27
24

22

20
10
50

100
87
75
65
58
51
46
42
38
35
32

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P294468
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 557.6 2.3 o° 5656 5656 5656 5656 5656

10°-20° 1650.5 6.8 5° 5770 5761 5774 5763 5773 560
20°-30° 2807.5 11.5 15° 5826 5752 5776 5741 5837 1661
30°-40° 3910.0 16.0 25° 6185 6025 6129 6031 6173 2838
40°-50° 4678.7 19.2 35° 6301 6306 6189 6286 6307 3967
50°-60° 4549.7 18.7 45° 6259 6056 5817 6063 6260 4843
60°-70° 3227.7 13.2 55° 5521 5107 4722 5117 5543 4883
70°-80° 1757.7 7.2 65° 3546 3238 2981 3242 3543 3500
80°-90° 770.4 3.2 75° 1708 1600 1620 1605 1672 1830
90°-100° 320.1 1.3 85° 669 667 727 673 679 632
100°-110° 1314 0.5 90° 373 402 411 401 378 214
110°-120° 20.2 0.1 95° 273 287 307 290 276 207
120°-130° 0.5 0.0 105° 119 120 118 121 120 129
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 11 15 18 14 11 18
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 5015.7 20.6 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 8925.7 36.6 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 18154.0 74.5 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 23909.8 98.1

90°-120° 471.7 1.9

90°-150° 472.2 1.9

90°-180° 472.0 1.9

0°-180° 24382.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P294468
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 5655.7 5655.7  5655.7 5655.7  5655.7
2.5° 5669.8 5666.5 5670.5 56719 5677.9
5°| 5770.0 5760.6 5774.0 5762.6 5773.3
7.5°1 5975.0 59279 5916.5 5913.1 59185
10°| 5957.5 59239 58285 5922.6 59434
12.5°| 5849.3 5814.3 5725.0 5811.0 5868.8
15°| 5825.8 5751.8 5776.0 5741.1 5837.2
17.5°| 5829.1 5763.3 5830.5 5757.9 58473
20°| 5929.9 5887.6  5985.7 58829 59414
22.5°| 6098.0 6024.0 6145.0 6001.2 6081.8
25°| 61853 6025.4 61289 60314 6173.2
27.5°| 6162.5 6056.3 60274  6055.6 6165.9
30°| 6180.0 6120.2 6028.1 6110.1 6173.2
32.5°| 6202.8 6167.2 6063.0 6163.2 6216.3
35° 6300.9 6305.7 6188.7 62855 6307.0
37.5°| 6436.7 6288.2 6201.5 62781 6415.2
40°| 6405.1 6205.5 6048.2 6204.8 6403.8
42.5°| 6335.2 6151.1 59273 6153.8 6323.8
45°| 6259.3 6055.6 5817.0 6063.0 6259.9
47.5°| 6182.0 6019.3 5708.8 60119 6182.0
50°| 6100.7 5810.3 5540.1 5811.7 6097.3
52.5°1 5879.5 5505.2 5138.2 5505.2 5868.8
55°| 5521.3 5107.3 47215 5117.4 5542.8
57.5°1 5084.4 4719.5 4300.1 4714.8 5089.8
60°| 4585.1 4209.4  3816.9 4236.3 4610.6
62.5°| 4042.7 3775.2  3403.5 3751.7 4039.3
65°| 3546.0 3238.2 29814 32415 35426
67.5°| 3009.7 2766.4 25553  2762.3 3058.1
70°| 2533.8 2330.8 22025 2330.8 2517.0
72.5°1 2062.7 1959.8  1895.3  1955.8  2085.5
75°| 1707.8 1599.6 16204 1605.0 1672.2
77.5°1 1363.7 1309.9 1387.2 1310.6  1355.0
80°| 1081.4 1070.0 1166.1 1066.6  1094.9
82.5° 867.0 854.2 945.0 850.2 876.4
85° 668.7 667.4 727.2 672.8 678.8
87.5° 494.0 511.5 539.0 514.2 494.7
90° 373.0 401.9 410.7 401.2 377.7
92.5° 319.2 338.7 351.5 338.1 324.6
95° 272.9 287.0 307.2 290.3 276.2
97.5° 231.2 244.6 258.8 244.6 233.2
100° 192.2 201.6 2151 203.0 194.2
102.5° 158.6 160.6 167.4 163.3 157.9
105° 119.0 120.3 118.3 121.0 119.6
107.5° 86.0 84.7 79.3 86.7 85.4
110° 53.8 53.8 52.4 54.4 53.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P294468
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WFL-UNV-L840-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 28.2 30.2 32.9 30.2 29.6
115° 10.8 14.8 17.5 14.1 11.4
117.5° 4.7 6.7 7.4 6.7 4.7
120° 4.0 4.7 4.0 4.0 4.0
122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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